AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

1| 1

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE

0746 See Block 16C

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (if applicable)

6. ISSUED BY CODE |893039

Richlands Operations Office
U.S. Department of Energy
Richland Operations Office
P.0. Box 550, MSIN H5-20
Richland WA 99352

7. ADMINISTERED BY (If othier than ltem 6) CODE IO 0601

Richland Operations Qffice
U.S. Department of Energy
Richland Operations Office
P.O. Bex 550, MSIN H5-20
Richland WA 99352

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)

) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

CHZM HILL PLATEAU REMEDIATION COMPANY

Attn: Kala Dickerson 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

2420 Stevens Drive

LR e e 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

X |DE-AC06-08RL14788

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
06/19/2008

CODE 805603128 FACILITY CODE

11, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TC AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[JThe above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [is extended. [ ]is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods: (a} By completing
Items 8 and 15, and retuming copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted ; or (¢) By
separate letter or electronic communication which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE QF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by letter or electronic communication, provided
each letter or electronic communication makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

X
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not [[]is required to sign this document and retumn copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
DUNS Number: 805603128

This modification revises Section B, Clause B.4, Contract Cost and Contract Fee,” as
reflected on page 3 of Modification 745. The Total Contract Value shown in the "Total
Estimated Value" Table is amended from $7,152,284,011 to $7,150,784,011 to reflect the
correct value. An updated Section B.4 replacement page and conformed Section B is included
with this modification.

There are no other changes to the terms and conditions of the contract.

Payment:
Period of Performance: 06/19/2008 to 09/30/2020

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Iltem 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

5A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Jenise C. Connerly

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Q/ T ﬁ ;ﬂ 16C. DATE SIGNED
) ’ =
A’ 3 *%/ﬁnatg%Cugci;:ﬁef{ /]I/‘ 7 I ﬁ \'ZO ZO

(Signature of person authorized fo sE;ﬂJﬂ i

Previous edition unusable ¢/ & STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 11/2016)

Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



Plateau Remediation Contract Section B
Contract No. DE-AC06-08RL14788 Modification 735746
B.4-2 2019 Extension
) $540,210,688
Total Estimated Cost
Total:
2019 Extension Total Estimated Fee $23,300,000
Period
Total Contract Value $563,510,688
B.4-2020 Extension
Total Estimated Cost $534,000,000 Total Monthly Estimated $44,500,000
Total:
. Total Monthly Available
2020 Extension | O'& Estimated Fee $27,000,000 Foo $2,250,000
Period
Total Contract Value $561,000,000 Total Monthly Value $46,750,000
TOTAL ESTIMATED VALUE
All CLINs
) $6,852,613,736
Total: Total Estimated Cost
B;srznf)lsggn Total Estimated Fee $305,070,275

and 2019 and
2020 Extension
Periods

Total Contract Value

$ 157,684,011 7,150,784,011

B.5 CHANGES TO CONTRACT COST AND CONTRACT FEE

(@) Funding.

(1)

(@)

DOE intends to obligate funding to the Contract in accordance with the Contract
Price shown by fiscal year in Table B.4-1, Contract Cost and Contract Fee. The
Contractor shall not be entitled to an equitable adjustment to Available Fee if the
obligated funding by fiscal year is within 10% of the amount shown in

Table B.4-1.

If DOE does not obligate funding within the parameters detailed in paragraph
(a)(1) above, the Contracting Officer may initiate a change or consider a request
for an equitable adjustment to the Contract Price, and/or Schedule in accordance
with the Section | Clause entitled, FAR 52.243-2, Changes — Cost
Reimbursement, Alternates I, Ill, and IV.

(b) Performance Risk.

(1)

Changes to Total Available Fee will accurately reflect the corresponding changes
to the Contract with respect to performance risk as determined by DEAR
915.404-4-70, DOE Structured Profit and Fee System, and implementation by

B-8




	Signed Mod 746
	New RL14788-Section B Conformed 746 redline replacement page



